
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1542

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2024


MPLAD FUND FOR SLUM IN MUMBAI


1542. SHRI ANIL YESHWANT DESAI:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that there are several developmental projects being carried out in Mumbai under the MPLAD Fund, if so, the details thereof;


(b) the details of the developmental projects implemented in various parts of Mumbai during last three years; and


(c) the detail of volume of fund spent under this scheme in the biggest slum in Asia - Dharavi, Mumbai during last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF

STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE [RAO INDERJIT

SINGH]


(a) and (b) Yes Sir. The details of the developmental projects implemented in various parts of Mumbai during last three years is enclosed (Annexure-I).

(c) The details of volume of funds spent under MPLAD Scheme in the biggest slum in Asia - Dharavi, Mumbai during last three years is enclosed (Annexure-II).

*****


Annexure-I


{Annexure referred to in part (a) and (b) of Reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 1542 for answer on 31.07.2024}

Table: The details of the developmental projects implemented in various parts of Mumbai during last three years


S.No. Financial

Year

No. of works

recommended

No. of works

sanctioned

No. of works

completed

No. of ongoing

works

1 2021-22 164 159 85 74

2 2022-23 468 463 249 214

3 2023-24 456 445 83 362

Note-: Data is as per the information received from State Nodal Authority, Maharashtra

*****


Annexure-II


{Annexure referred to in part (c) of Reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

1542 for answer on 31.07.2024}

Table: The details of volume of funds spent under MPLAD Scheme in the biggest slum in Asia - Dharavi, Mumbai during last three years


S.No. Financial

Year

No. of works

recommended

No. of works

sanctioned

No. of works

completed

No. of

ongoing

works

Amount utilized

(in ₹)

1 2021-22 0 0 0 0 0

2 2022-23 4 4 1 3 4,93,276

3 2023-24 4 4 0 4 0

Note-: Data is as per the information received from State Nodal Authority, Maharashtra

*****

